

ABLE ENGINEERING HOLDINGS LIMITED

安保工程控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1627)

Proxy Form for Extraordinary General Meeting (or any adjournment thereof)

I/We	note 1)		
of			
	the registered holder(s) of ^(note 2) share: pering Holdings Limited (the " Company "), HEREBY APPOINT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE MEE		
Waterl	our proxy to attend the Extraordinary General Meeting (or any adjournment thereof) (the " Meet oo Road, Kowloon Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong on Thursday, 9 June 2022 at 10 a.m. and vote for lowing resolutions as indicated.		*
	Resolutions*	For (note 4)	Against (note 4)
1.	To approve, confirm and ratify the Framework Subcontracting Agreement dated 18 February 2022 (as amended and supplemented by the Supplemental Subcontracting Agreement) in relation to the provision of contracting services in relation to civil engineering works, building construction and RMAA works in Hong Kong, the proposed annual caps and the transactions contemplated thereunder		
2.	To approve, confirm and ratify the Framework Contracting Agreement dated 18 February 2022 (as amended and supplemented by the Supplemental Contracting Agreement) in relation to the provision of contracting services in relation to civil engineering works, building construction and RMAA works in Hong Kong, the proposed annual caps and the transactions contemplated thereunder		
*	The full text of the Resolutions is set out in the notice of the Meeting of the Company dated 24 May 2022 (the "Notice"). Unless otherwise have the same meanings as those defined in the Notice.		rms used in this proxy form shall
Dated	Signature (note 7)		
Notes:	Plane in set (all arms (a) and address (a) in PLOCK LETTERS		
2.	Please insert full name(s) and address(es) in BLOCK LETTERS . Please insert the number of ordinary shares of HK\$0.01 each in the capital of the Company registered in your name(s). If no number is inserted, this proxy form will be deemed to relate to all the ordinary shares in the Company registered in your name(s).		
3.	If any proxy other than the Chairman of the Meeting is preferred, strike out "THE CHAIRMAN OF THE MEETING, or" and insert the name and address of the proxy desired in the space provided.		
4.	IF YOU WISH TO VOTE FOR A RESOLUTION, TICK THE RELEVANT BOX MARKED "FOR". IF YOU WISH TO VOTE AGAINST A RESOLUTION, TICK THE RELEVANT BOX MARKED "AGAINST". Failure to tick either box will entitle your proxy to cast your vote or abstain at his/her discretion. Your proxy will also be entitled to vote or abstain at his/her discretion on any resolution properly put to the Meeting other than those referred to in the Notice. Shares abstained (if any) will not be counted in the calculation of the required majority.		
5.	You are requested to lodge this form, together with the power of attorney (if any) or other authority (if any) under which it is signed or a notarially certified copy thereof, at the Company's Hong Kong branch share registrar and transfer office, Tricor Investor Services Limited, at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong not later than 48 hours in advance of the time appointed for the Meeting.		
6.	In the case of joint registered holders, the vote of the senior who tenders a vote, whether in person or by proxy, will be accepted to the exclusion of the votes of the other joint holder(s), and for this purpose seniority will be determined by the order in which the names stand in the register of shareholders.		
7.	This proxy form must be signed by you or your attorney duly authorised in writing or, in the case of a corporation, must be either under its common seal or under the hand of any officer or attorney or other person duly authorised.		
8.	ANY ALTERATIONS MADE IN THIS PROXY FORM MUST BE INITIALLED BY THE PERSON WHO SIGNS IT.		
9.	The proxy needs not be a shareholder of the Company but must attend the Meeting in person to represent you.		
10.	Completion and return of this proxy form will not preclude you from attending and voting in person at the Meeting if you w	ish to do so.	
11.	Please take attention to note 12 to the Notice of the Meeting for measures to be implemented at the Meeting to reduce the	risk in spreading of coro	navirus disease.
	PERSONAL INFORMATION COLLECTION STATEMENT		

Your supply of the name(s) and other personal data of yourself and your proxy(ies) ("Data") is on a voluntary basis for the purpose of processing, verifying and record keeping of your request for the appointment of a proxy (or proxies) and/or your voting instructions for the Meeting (the "Purposes"). We may transfer such Data provided by you to our agent, contractor, or third parties who are authorised by law to request the information or are otherwise relevant for the Purposes and need to receive the information. Data provided by you will be retained for such period as may be necessary to fulfill the Purposes. Request for access to and/or correction of the Data can be made in accordance with the provision of the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance of Hong Kong and any such request should be in written by mail to the Company/Tricor Investor Service Limited.